

## The AMA History Project Presents: Biography of ERNEST S. KRATZET



Written by AMA Staff (05/1955); Transcribed by JS (05/2010)

The following was published in the May 1955 issue of Model Aviation, from the article "Know Your Officers."

Ernest S. Kratzet, District VII Contest Board member, 482 St. Clair, Grosse Pointe 30, Michigan. Ernie, age 30, married, 1 child, is a cemetery executive but we'll bet he flies some mighty lively Radio Control models. He started building models in 1935 (when he was 10) with a 10-cent solid scale model.

Ernie is the founder and Senior Advisor of the very successful Radio Control Club of Detroit. In 1952, he was club president. He has directed various local and regional Radio Control contests and he was Radio Control event director at the 1954 National Championship Meet, doing a wonderful job considering he was seriously handicapped by a shortage of flying time.

This PDF is property of the Academy of Model Aeronautics. Permission must be granted by the AMA History Project for any reprint or duplication for public use.

## **AMA History Project**

National Model Aviation Museum 5151 E. Memorial Dr. Muncie IN 47302 (765) 287-1256, ext. 511 historyproject@modelaircraft.org

